SN54AC573, SN74AC573
OCTAL D-TYPE TRANSPARENT LATCHES
WITH  3-STATE OUTPUTS
SCAS542D - OCTOBER 1995 − REVISED OCTOBER 2003
1POST OFFICE BOX 655303 • DALLAS, TEXAS 75265
� 2-V to 6-V VCC Operation
� Inputs Accept Voltages to 6 V
� Max tpd of 9 ns at 5 V

be entered while the outputs are in the
high-impedance state.
ORDERING INFORMATION
TA PACKAGE† ORDERABLE
PART NUMBER
TOP-SIDE
MARKING
PDIP − N Tube SN74AC573N SN74AC573N
SOIC DW
Tube SN74AC573DW
AC573SOIC − DW
Tape and reel SN74AC573DWR
AC573
−40°C to 85°C SOP − NS Tape and reel SN74AC573NSR AC57340 C to 85 C
SSOP − DB Tape and reel SN74AC573DBR AC573
TSSOP PW
Tube SN74AC573PW
AC573TSSOP − PW
Tape and reel SN74AC573PWR
AC573
CDIP − J Tube SNJ54AC573J SNJ54AC573J
−55°C to 125°C CFP − W Tube SNJ54AC573W SNJ54AC573W55 C to 125 C
LCCC − FK Tube SNJ54AC573FK SNJ54AC573FK